
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

APPLICATION OF WATER SERVICE 
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY FOR A 
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT IN EXISTING RATES 

NOTICE OF FILING 

) 
) CASE NO. 2015-00382 
) 

Notice is given to all parties that the following materials have been filed into the 

record of this proceeding: 

- The digital video recording of the evidentiary hearing 
conducted on April 19, 2016 in this proceeding; 

- Certification of the accuracy and correctness of the digital 
video recording; 

- A written log listing, inter alia, the date and time of where 
each witness' testimony begins and ends on the digital video 
recording of the evidentiary hearing conducted on April 19, 
2016. 

A copy of this Notice, the certification of the digital video record, exhibit list, and 

hearing log have been electronically served upon all persons listed at the end of this 

Notice. Parties desiring an electronic copy of the digital video recording of the hearing in 

Windows Media format may download a copy at http://psc.ky.gov/av broadcast/2015-

00382/201 5-00382 19Apr16 lnter.asx. Parties wishing an annotated digital video 

recording may submit a written request by electronic mail to pscfilings@ky.gov. A 

minimal fee will be assessed for a copy of this recording. 



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 201
h day of April 2016. 

Linda Faulkner 
Director, Filings Division 
Public Service Commission of Kentucky 



Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 
2335 Sanders Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062-6196 

M. Todd Osterloh 
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 
333 West Vine Street 
Suite 1400 
Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507 

Kent Chandler 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utility & Rate Intervention Division 
1024 Capital Center Drive 
Suite 200 
Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204 

Service List for Case 2015-00382 

Mary 8 Potter 
113 North Washington Street 
Clinton, KENTUCKY 42031 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

APPLICATION OF WATER SERVICE 
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY FOR A 
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT IN EXISTING 
RATES 

CERTIFICATE 

I, Sonya Harward, hereby certify that: 

) 
) CASE NO. 2015-00382 
) 
) 

1. The attached DVD contains a digital recording of the Hearing conducted in 

the above-styled proceeding on April 19, 2016. The Hearing Log is included with the 

recording on April 19, 2016. 

2. I am responsible for the preparation of the digital recording. 

3. The digital recording accurately and correctly depicts the Hearing of April 

19, 2016. 

4. The Hearing Log attached to th is Certificate accurately and correctly 

states the events that occurred at the Hearing of April 19, 2016 and the time at which 

each occurred. 

Given this 191
h day of April , 2016. 

Sonya rward (Boyd) , Notary Public 
State a Large 
My commission expires: August 27, 20·17 



JAY~ Session Report- Detail 2015-00382_19Apr2016 

Water Service Corp. 

Date: Type: 
4/19/2016 General Rates 

Location: 
Public Service 
Commission 

Department: 
Hearing Room 1 (HR 1) 

Judge: Dan Logsdon 
Clerk: Sonya Harward 

Event Time 

8:52:12 AM 
8:52:15 AM 
8:55:39 AM 
8:55:42 AM 
8:56:02 AM 
8:56:10 AM 
8:56:15 AM 
8:56:21 AM 
8:56:31 AM 
8:57:03 AM 

8:57:15 AM 

8:57:36 AM 

8:57:38 AM 

8:58:17 AM 

8:58:56 AM 

8:59:09 AM 

8:59:23 AM 

9:00:10 AM 
9:00:15 AM 
9:05:03 AM 

Log Event 

Session Started 
Session Paused 
Session Resumed 
Vice Chairman Dan Logsdon - Introduces case 
Atty. Todd Osterloh - Water Service Corp. 
Atty. Kent Chandler - Attorney General's Office 
Attys. David Spenard, Jennifer Fell, and John Park - PSC Staff 
Atty. Osterloh- Notice has been filed. 
Public Comments - No public in attendance 
Vice Chairman Logsdon 

Note: Harward, Sonya Notes that he is aware that there is a joint motion to withdraw the 
stipulation, an agreement among the parties, and a joint motion to 
continue the hearing for a later date. 

Atty. Osterloh- Comments Regarding Motions 
Note: Harward, Sonya The motion to continue the hearing is so that the parties have some 

time to finalize the agreement. 
Vice Chairman Dan Logsdon 

Note: Harward, Sonya 

Atty. Osterloh - Response 
Note: Harward, Sonya 

Atty. Chandler - Response 
Note: Harward, Sonya 

No other outstanding motions. 
Note: Harward, Sonya 

Vice Chairman Logsdon - Ruling 
Note: Harward, Sonya 

Asking Atty. Osterloh for a firm idea for a date to continue the 
hearing. 

He suggests the hearing be continued until after the city of Clinton's 
May 2 City Council meeting. After that date, the agreement would 
be filed and time should be allotted for the Commission to review it, 
and maybe even have an informal conference with the parties if 
necessary. 

He states that the Attorney for the city of Clinton will recommend 
the agreement, therefore, he feels that there should be no problem 
with the agreement. 

There may be a confidentiality request pending. 

Grants the joint motion. Grants the withdrawing of the stipulation, 
partial agreement, and recommendation. 

Vice Chairman Logsdon - New Hearing Date 
Note: Harward, Sonya Hearing continued to May 12 at !O:OOam. 

Adjourned 
Session Paused 
Session Ended 
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