# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

٠									•
ı	n	tr	20	N/	3	tte	r	2	r
1		u	10	ıv	ıa	uc		U	١,

APPLICATION OF WATER SERVICE	)	
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY FOR A	)	CASE NO. 2015-00382
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT IN EXISTING RATES	)	

### NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that the following materials have been filed into the record of this proceeding:

- The digital video recording of the evidentiary hearing conducted on April 19, 2016 in this proceeding;
- Certification of the accuracy and correctness of the digital video recording;
- A written log listing, *inter alia*, the date and time of where each witness' testimony begins and ends on the digital video recording of the evidentiary hearing conducted on April 19, 2016.

A copy of this Notice, the certification of the digital video record, exhibit list, and hearing log have been electronically served upon all persons listed at the end of this Notice. Parties desiring an electronic copy of the digital video recording of the hearing in Windows Media format may download a copy at <a href="http://psc.ky.gov/av\_broadcast/2015-00382/2015-00382">http://psc.ky.gov/av\_broadcast/2015-00382/2015-00382 19Apr16 Inter.asx</a>. Parties wishing an annotated digital video recording may submit a written request by electronic mail to <a href="mailto:pscfilings@ky.gov">pscfilings@ky.gov</a>. A minimal fee will be assessed for a copy of this recording.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of April 2016.

Linda Faulkner

Director, Filings Division

Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 2335 Sanders Road Northbrook, IL 60062-6196 Kent Chandler
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Utility & Rate Intervention Division
1024 Capital Center Drive
Suite 200
Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

Mary B Potter 113 North Washington Street Clinton, KENTUCKY 42031

M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF WATER SERVICE	)
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY FOR A	) CASE NO. 2015-00382
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT IN EXISTING	)
RATES	j

# CERTIFICATE

- I, Sonya Harward, hereby certify that:
- The attached DVD contains a digital recording of the Hearing conducted in the above-styled proceeding on April 19, 2016. The Hearing Log is included with the recording on April 19, 2016.
  - 2. I am responsible for the preparation of the digital recording.
- The digital recording accurately and correctly depicts the Hearing of April
   2016.
- 4. The Hearing Log attached to this Certificate accurately and correctly states the events that occurred at the Hearing of April 19, 2016 and the time at which each occurred.

Given this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Sonya Harward (Boyd), Notary Public

State at Large

My commission expires: August 27, 2017



# Session Report - Detail

# 2015-00382\_19Apr2016

Water Service Corp.

Date:	Туре:	Location:	Department:	
4/19/2016	General Rates	Public Service	Hearing Room 1 (HR 1)	
		Commission		

Judge: Dan Logsdon Clerk: Sonya Harward

<b>Event Time</b>	Log Event				
8:52:12 AM	Session Started				
8:52:15 AM	Session Paused				
8:55:39 AM	Session Resumed				
8:55:42 AM	Vice Chairman Dan Logsdon - Introduces case				
8:56:02 AM	Atty. Todd Osterloh - Water Service Corp.				
8:56:10 AM	Atty. Kent Chandler - Attorney General's Office				
8:56:15 AM	Attys. David Spenard, Jennifer Fell, and John Park - PSC Staff				
8:56:21 AM	Atty. Osterloh - Notice has been f	îled.			
8:56:31 AM	Public Comments - No public in attendance				
8:57:03 AM	Vice Chairman Logsdon				
	Note: Harward, Sonya	Notes that he is aware that there is a joint motion to withdraw the stipulation, an agreement among the parties, and a joint motion to continue the hearing for a later date.			
8:57:15 AM	Atty. Osterloh - Comments Regar	ding Motions			
	Note: Harward, Sonya	The motion to continue the hearing is so that the parties have some time to finalize the agreement.			
8:57:36 AM	Vice Chairman Dan Logsdon	×.			
	Note: Harward, Sonya	Asking Atty. Osterloh for a firm idea for a date to continue the hearing.			
8:57:38 AM	Atty. Osterloh - Response				
	Note: Harward, Sonya	He suggests the hearing be continued until after the city of Clinton's May 2 City Council meeting. After that date, the agreement would be filed and time should be allotted for the Commission to review it, and maybe even have an informal conference with the parties if necessary.			
8:58:17 AM	Atty. Chandler - Response				
	Note: Harward, Sonya	He states that the Attorney for the city of Clinton will recommend the agreement, therefore, he feels that there should be no problem with the agreement.			
8:58:56 AM	No other outstanding motions.				
	Note: Harward, Sonya	There may be a confidentiality request pending.			
8:59:09 AM	Vice Chairman Logsdon - Ruling				
	Note: Harward, Sonya	Grants the joint motion. Grants the withdrawing of the stipulation, partial agreement, and recommendation.			
8:59:23 AM	Vice Chairman Logsdon - New He	earing Date			
	Note: Harward, Sonya	Hearing continued to May 12 at 10:00am.			
9:00:10 AM	Adjourned				
9:00:15 AM	Session Paused				
9:05:03 AM	Session Ended				

\*Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 2335 Sanders Road Northbrook, IL 60062-6196

\*Kent Chandler Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

\*Mary B Potter 113 North Washington Street Clinton, KENTUCKY 42031

\*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507